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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION —continued.

Number

of Persons,

Ttem.

1934-35.

17
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22

24
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28

29
30

32
33

VOTE No. 31.—EDUCATION—continued.
Subdivision No. II.—Primary Fducation—continued.

OrHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL T0-—COntinued.
Manual instruction—
Capitation
Salaries
Material
Incidentals
Removal of teachers
School Inspectors :
advertising, &e.
School Journal: Printing, material, apparatus,
 royalties, postages, &c. (part recoverable)
Subsidies to Schools (Education Act, 1914)
Transfer and removal expenses
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expendlture in-
cidental to the other items of this subdivision

Ofﬁce‘ . .requisites, . telephones,

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of vote)—
Credit under Section 30 (2) of the
Eduecation Reserves Amendment £
Act, 1928 e 96,000
Recovery on account of teachers’
salaries, sale of School Journals,
&c., and fees for special examina-
tion 22,700
118,700
Total—Subdivision No. I1

Subdivision No. I1I.—Post-primary Education.

SALARIES—
PRoFESSIONAL DIVISION.

2 at £682
Class A—
4 at £565%
Class B— £
1 at £459% .. 459%
1 at £429% 429%

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL.

Transferred from ¢ Primary Education ™’

OraER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—
Conveyance of pupils and instructors
Correspondence School : Transferred from Prlmary

Education ”’
Expenses of instructors taklng up appomtments (part
recoverable) ve e
Grant fo—
Marlborough High School (Marlborough High
School Act, 1899)
Reefton School of Mines for services rendered by
the school to the Secondary Department of the
District High School .

1934-35.

10
50,400
6,000
13,480
1,000
120
4,800
10

300
7,000

10

1, 764 029

1,364
2,262

889

340

100

1,797,650
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